■Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified）
PARAMETER SYMBOL
UNIT Max
Peak power dissipation, with a 10/1000us waveform (1)  (2) (Fig.1) PPPM W 600
Peak pulse current, with a 10/1000us waveform(1)
 IPPM A See Next Table
Power dissipation, on infinite heat sink at TL=75℃ PD W 5.0
Peak forward surge current, 8.3 ms single half sine-wave unidirectional

Reverse Voltage
 VRWM (V)
Maximum
Reverse Surge
Current I (5)
PP
Maximum
(A)
Clamping
Voltage Vc
@ IPP
(V)
    Min(V) IT(4)Max (V) (mA)
         SMB06J5.0UC SMB06J5.0BC(4) 6.4 7.07 10 800 5 65.22 9.2
         SMB06J6.0UC SMB06J6.0BC 6.67 7.37 10 800 6 58.25 10.3
         SMB06J6.5UC SMB06J6.5BC 7.22 7.98 10 500 6.5 53.57 11.2
         SMB06J7.0UC SMB06J7.0BC 7.78 8.6 10 200 7 50 12
         SMB06J7.5UC SMB06J7.5BC 8.33 9.21 1 100 7.5 46.51 12.9
         SMB06J8.0UC SMB06J8.0BC 8.89 9.83 1 50 8 44.12 13.6
         SMB06J8.5UC SMB06J8.5BC 9.44 10.4 1 10 8.5 41.67 14.4
         SMB06J9.0UC SMB06J9.0BC 10 11.1 1 5 9 38.96 15.4
         SMB06J10UC SMB06J10BC 11.1 12.3 1 5 10 35.29 17
         SMB06J11UC SMB06J11BC 12.2 13.5 1 5 11 32.97 18.2
         SMB06J12UC SMB06J12BC 13.3 14.7 1 5 12 30.15 19.9
         SMB06J13UC SMB06J13BC 14.4 15.9 1 1 13 27.91 21.5
         SMB06J14UC SMB06J14BC 15.6 17.2 1 1 14 25.86 23.2
         SMB06J15UC SMB06J15BC 16.7 18.5 1 1 15 24.59 24.4
         SMB06J16UC SMB06J16BC 17.8 19.7 1 1 16 23.08 26
         SMB06J17UC SMB06J17BC 18.9 20.9 1 1 17 21.74 27.6
         SMB06J18UC SMB06J18BC 20 22.1 1 1 18 20.55 29.2
         SMB06J19UC SMB06J19BC 21.1 23.3 1 1 19 19.49 30.8
         SMB06J20UC SMB06J20BC 22.2 24.5 1 1 20 18.52 32.4
         SMB06J22UC SMB06J22BC 24.4 26.9 1 1 22 16.9 35.5
         SMB06J24UC SMB06J24BC 26.7 29.5 1 1 24 15.42 38.9
         SMB06J26UC SMB06J26BC 28.9 31.9 1 1 26 14.25 42.1
         SMB06J28UC SMB06J28BC 31.1 34.4 1 1 28 13.22 45.4
         SMB06J30UC SMB06J30BC 33.3 36.8 1 1 30 12.4 48.4
         SMB06J33UC SMB06J33BC 36.7 40.6 1 1 33 11.26 53.3
www.asim-emc.com 2 REV1.1
SMB06J
■Electrical Characteristics（Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified）